

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

June 05, 2023

SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 241,

s. 2023

ELECTION OF EDITOR'S GUILD

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors

Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School

All Others Concerned

- 1. Pursuant to the Regional Memorandum No. 244, s. 2023 titled 2023 Regional Schools Press Conference Search for the Most Outstanding School Paper Advisers and Outstanding Campus Journalists, this Office announces the conduct of the Election of Editor's Guild in Elementary and Secondary on June 06, 2023 at 3:00 p.m. at Muńoz Central School Conference Hall.
- 2. This activity aims to determine the officers who will run the Editor's Guild in Elementary and Secondary.
- 3. The said election is open to both public and private schools.
- 4. The positions to be elected are the President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, Auditor, Business Manager, PRO, and Sgt. At Arms.
- 5. The participants in this activity are the School Publication Editors-in-Chief to be accompanied by their School Paper Advisers.
- 6. This issuance serves as the authority to travel of the participants.
- 7. For queries, please communicate with Miss Aileen G. Mactal, Schools Division Focal Person in Journalism through her cellphone number 09175990328.
- 8. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

For the Schools Division Superintendent

ERLEO T. VILLAROS PhD

Officer-in-Charge
Officer of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

AGM/CID/Editor's Guild Election

009/June 05, 2023



